
 
Football  2017 
Welcome to Southwell Football 2017. Your child/ren has chosen to play football this year and 
below are some important information and dates. 
 
Football  Co-ordinator  
Amy Kaukau is the contact person for parents regarding the code. Once teams are set up the 
first port of call for questions regarding your child’s specific team is the coach.  
amy.kaukau@southwell.school.nz 
Ph:​(07) 855 2089 ext 843 
 
Player Registrations 
In order to take the field on a Saturday, all players need to be registered. Please register your 
child using the link below by Monday 1st MAY 
 
PLAYER REGISTRATIONS CLICK HERE 
 
Winter Trial Dates 
With trial dates coming up in week 9 and 10 of this term please make sure your child has their 
boots, socks and shin guards. No boots/guards = no trial. 
 
Year 7/8 = Friday 31st March 2-3.20pm, Tuesday 4th April 2.30-3.20pm and Thursday 6th April 
3.30-4.20pm 
Year 5/6 = Tuesday 4th April 3.30-4.20pm and Thursday 6th April 2.30-3.20pm 
Year 1-4 = Wednesday 5th April 3.30-4.20pm 
 
Pre season Skills Sessions 
Coaches are running pre season skills sessions on the following lunchtimes for students 
Year 7 and 8 = Monday Lunchtimes 1:10-1:45pm 
Year 5 and 6 = Wednesday Lunchtimes 1:10-1:45pm 
 
Teams 
This year we have separate Saturday teams to fixture teams. This is due to the way Waibop has 
structured the competition this year. Below are the teams and coaches for 2017 
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Fixture teams 
1st  XI Football - Glen McKay - ​glen.mckay@southwell.school.nz 
2nd XI Football - Stewart Cameron - ​stewart.cameron@southwell.school.nz 
1st XI Girls Football - Michael Graham (Parent) - ​m.f.graham@xtra.co.nz 
Year 5/6 Football - Paul Norman - ​paul.norman@southwell.school.nz 
 
Saturday Teams 
13th/14th Grade - Stewart Cameron (TBC) -  ​stewart.cameron@southwell.school.nz 
12th Grade White - Glen McKay - ​glen.mckay@southwell.school.nz 
12th Grade Yellow - Jenna Leiker, Manager - Lynette Horn - ​lynette.horn@southwell.school.nz 
12th Grade Blue - Guy Velzian - ​guy.velzian@southwell.school.nz 
1st XI Girls Football - Michael Graham (Parent) - ​m.f.graham@xtra.co.nz 
Yr 6 - 11th Grade United - Paul Norman - Paul Norman - ​paul.norman@southwell.school.nz 
Yr 6 - 11th Grade Spurs - Lui Milne - ​louis.milne@southwell.school.nz 
Yr 5 - 10th Grade - James Stephenson (parent) - ​j.stephenson@stpauls.school.nz 
Yr 5 - 10th Grade Sirens - Matty Cole - ​matty.cole@southwell.school.nz 
Yr 4 9th Grade Stars - Kerry Williams - ​kerry.williams@southwell.school.nz  
Yr 3 8th Grade Palace - Toni Raynes - ​toni.raynes@southwell.school.nz 
Yr 2 7th Grade Villa - Keryn Cameron - ​keryn.cameron@southwell.school.nz  
Yr 1 First Kicks Town  - ​Andrew Mackie - ​mackiepros@gmail.com 

  Braden Russell - ​braden@hennessy.co.nz 

 
Important Dates 
 

Grades Start Date Finish Date  Time  

All Grades Sat 6th May Sat 2nd Sep 8.30-12pm 

 
Grading games - Sat 6th, 13th, 20th and 27th May 
No game - Queens Bday Weekend - Sat 3rd June 
8th July (2nd Sat of school hols) - There is still a game as other school not a on holiday 
No games =  15th and 22nd July - School Hols 
 
Sports Draw/Cancellations 
The school sports draws can be found on the below link on the school website for all Southwell sports 
teams. 
 
School Sports Draw click here 
Can be found by going to ​www.southwellschool.co.nz​ - click on PARENTS, Click SPORTS Draw 
(under SPORT)  
 
Saturday Morning games if you think the weather is marginal, please check the school sports 
draw for Cancellations which will  be posted by 8am. I will also send an App alert out via the 
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school app. Please make sure you are signed up for this App. We use it a lot during the school 
year regarding sport. 
 
Waibop Football website - ​http://www.waibopfootball.co.nz/ 
 
Fixtures 
All fixtures can be found on the school website, I upload all letters and programmes to this site 
once information has been sent home to parents 
www.southwellschool.co.nz​ - click on PARENTS, Click School Fixture Details (under SPORT)  
 
Uniform 
Saturday Teams 
Southwell School Stripes, navy shorts and socks - from school uniform shop 
 
Fixture Teams  
1st XI Girls and Boys - Shirt provided, navy shorts and socks - from school uniform shop 
2nd XI and Year 5/6 Team - Southwell School Stripes, navy shorts and socks - from school 
uniform shop 
 
Uniform Pass 
If your child needs to leave the midweek sports practice in their PE gear to get to another 
activity across town. They will need a uniform pass to be able to leave the school grounds in PE 
gear, this is a tag which is attached to their school bag. 
Please email Amy Kaukau for a uniform pass - ​amy,kaukau@southwell.school.nz 
 
Practices 
Year 1-4 (First kicks, 7th, 8th and 9th Grade teams) 
Wednesday 3.30-4.20pm 
Year 5​ - 6 (10th and 11 Grade teams) 
Tuesday 3.20 - ​4.30pm and Thursday 2.30​- 3.20pm 
Year 7 and ​8 (12th, 13/4th Grade teams) 
Tuesday 2.30- ​3.20pm and Thursday 3.20- ​4.30pm 
 
1st XI and 2nd XI Football teams (Girls and Boys) 
Tuesday - 2.30- ​4.20pm 
 
Matches 
All Grades 
Saturdays @ venues around hamilton area 
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